

भारत सरकार

Government of India

राष्ट्रीय अनुसूचित जनजाति आयोग

National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

6th floor, 'B' Wing, Loknayak Bhawan Khan Market, New Delhi-110 003.

File No. BMD/4/2018/STGGJ/DELAAL/RU-I

Date: 07/09/2018

To

1. The District Collector,

Valsad.

Dharampur Road

Valsad - 396001.

(Gujarat).

Tel: 02632-253613,

Fax: 02632-243417.

Email: collector-val@gujarat.gov.in

2. The District Superintendent of Police,

Valsad,

Dharampur Road

Valsad – 396001.

(Gujarat).

Tel: 02632-254222.

Email: sp-val@gujarat.gov.in

Sub: Representation dated nil received from Ms. Bhadliben Mahyebhai Davariya, R/o Post - Sarigam (Pasipada), Tehsil-Umargaon, District - Valsad 396155 regarding harassment of scheduled tribe by the Land Mafia.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to enclose a copy of the minutes of Sitting held in the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes on 27/08/2018 at 12:30 P.M. under the Chairmanship of Shri H. C. Vasava, Hon'ble Member, National Commission for Scheduled Tribes in the matter.

It is, requested that action taken on the suggestions / recommendations of the Commission may please be sent to the NCST at the earliest.

Encl: As above.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Director Tel: 011-24641640.

Copy to:

Ms. Bhadliben Mahyebhai Davariya, R/o Post - Sarigam (Pasipada), Tehsil-Umargaon, District Valsad - 396155. (Gujarat).

Copy for information to:

1. PS to Hon'ble Member, NCST

2/ NIC (for hosting on Commission's website)

National Commission for Scheduled Tribes Govt. of India

File No. BMD/4/2018/STGGJ/DELAAL/RU-I

Minutes of sitting held in the Commission on 27/08/2018 at 12:30 P.M. under the Chairmanship of Shri H. C. Vasava, Hon'ble Member, NCST in the case of Ms. Bhadliben Mahyabhai Davariya, R/o Post - Sarigam (Pagipada), Tehsil-Umargaon, District - Valsad 396155 regarding harassment of scheduled tribe by the Land Mafia.

List of participants is annexed.

Representation dated nil received from Ms. Bhadliben Mahyabhai Davariya, R/o Post - Sarigam (Pagipada), Tehsil-Umargaon, District - Valsad 396155 regarding harassment of scheduled tribe by the Land Mafia.

The NCST vide notice dated 08/06/2018 referred the matter to District Collector and Superintendent of Police, District – Valsad with request to furnish the facts and comments in the matter within 30 days from the receipt of the notice. The Comments / facts were not received from the District authorities. Shri H. C. Vasava, Hon'ble Member, NCST fixed the sitting for 27/08/2018 at 12:30 P.M. to discuss the matter with the District Collector and Superintendent of Police, District – Valsad and the petitioner.

The Collector and Magistrate, District – Valsad vide letter No. Jasusha/73 AA/Ws. 1151/2018 dated 24/08/2018 deputed Deputy Mamlatdar, Umbergaon and furnished the facts and comments in the matter and Superintendent of Police, District – Valsad deputed Shri V. D. Mori, ASI, Bhilad, Police Station, District – Valsad without any authorization letter to attend the sitting. The petitioner was absent.

The Hon'ble Member asked the Officials of District Valsad to inform the action taken by their Department in the matter. The Deputy Mamlatdar, Umbergaon provided copy of the letter No. Jasusha/73 AA/Ws.1037/2018 dated 21/08/2018 of the District Collector and Magistrate, Valsad. In this letter, it was informed that "by mistake name of Bhadaliben Mahyabhai Davariy had not entered in the said land Khata. The Mamlatdar, Umbergaon has issued an Order No. JMN/Sudhara/Hukum/Reg. 19/2018 dated 22/01/2018 on the basis of that Order, Mutation Entry No. 9329 Dt. 29/01/2018 has been entered. The Mutation Entry got verified and then the name of Bhadaliben Mahyabhai Davariya has been entered. At present all the names of legal heirs continue on the revenue record. The present land holders have given statement in context of application in front of Circle Officer, Umbergaon and further stated that no one has not threatening, physical assaulting or has not pass any immoral or insulting caste related comments and there is not any reliability in the allegations which are indicated in the application.

After receiving the facts and comments from the District Collector and Magistrate, Valsad and informed by the Deputy Mamlatdar and Police Officials, Hon'ble Member decided that matter will be closed, as the relief sought by the petitioner has been carried out by the District Administration.

हर्षदमाई विकिश्लाका Jasava सम्बद्धाः स्थितिका Vasava राष्ट्रीय अनुसूचित जनजाति आयोग

<u>Govt. of India</u> <u>National Commission for Scheduled Tribes</u> <u>List of Participants</u>

File No. BMD/4/2018/STGGJ/DELAAL/RU-I

Date of Sitting:	27/08/2018 at 12:30 P.M.
Sr. No.	Name and Designation
I	National Commission for Scheduled Tribes
1.	Shri H. C. Vasava, Hon'ble Member
2.	Shri P. T. Jameskutty, Deputy Secretary
3.	Shri Rajeshwar Kumar, Assistant Director
4.	Shri R. S. Misra, Senior Investigator
5.	Shri Manoj Mishra, PS to Hon'ble Member
II	District Collector, Valsad (Gujarat)
1.	Shri V. D. Solanki, Deputy Mamlatdar, Umbergaon, Valsad
III	<u>Superintendent of Police, District – Valsad (Gujarat)</u>
1.	Shri V. D. Mori, ASI, Bhilad Police Station, District - Valsad
IV	Petitioner
1.	Absent